

# 2022 COUNTY PARCEL COUNT

## Real and Personal Property

*Sorted By Real Property Parcel Count*

| COUNTY       | REAL PROPERTY    |                |         | PERSONAL PROPERTY |                |         |
|--------------|------------------|----------------|---------|-------------------|----------------|---------|
|              | # of PARCELS     | % OF TOTAL     | CUM. %  | # of ACCOUNTS     | % OF TOTAL     | CUM. %  |
| KING         | 703,033          | 22.08%         | 22.08%  | 28,158            | 19.32%         | 19.32%  |
| PIERCE       | 327,091          | 10.27%         | 32.35%  | 10,692            | 7.33%          | 26.65%  |
| SNOHOMISH    | 307,163          | 9.65%          | 42.00%  | 12,359            | 8.48%          | 35.13%  |
| SPOKANE      | 219,806          | 6.90%          | 48.91%  | 11,169            | 7.66%          | 42.79%  |
| CLARK        | 181,109          | 5.69%          | 54.59%  | 11,352            | 7.79%          | 50.58%  |
| THURSTON     | 121,882          | 3.83%          | 58.42%  | 6,531             | 4.48%          | 55.06%  |
| KITSAP       | 118,103          | 3.71%          | 62.13%  | 4,583             | 3.14%          | 58.21%  |
| WHATCOM      | 109,337          | 3.43%          | 65.57%  | 5,168             | 3.55%          | 61.75%  |
| YAKIMA       | 104,132          | 3.27%          | 68.84%  | 3,763             | 2.58%          | 64.33%  |
| BENTON       | 69,652           | 2.19%          | 71.02%  | 4,858             | 3.33%          | 67.66%  |
| SKAGIT       | 67,143           | 2.11%          | 73.13%  | 2,466             | 1.69%          | 69.36%  |
| LEWIS        | 61,164           | 1.92%          | 75.05%  | 2,943             | 2.02%          | 71.38%  |
| GRAYS HARBOR | 56,876           | 1.79%          | 76.84%  | 2,358             | 1.62%          | 72.99%  |
| GRANT        | 55,808           | 1.75%          | 78.59%  | 5,135             | 3.52%          | 76.52%  |
| COWLITZ      | 53,242           | 1.67%          | 80.27%  | 2,920             | 2.00%          | 78.52%  |
| MASON        | 51,949           | 1.63%          | 81.90%  | 1,539             | 1.06%          | 79.57%  |
| ISLAND       | 49,207           | 1.55%          | 83.44%  | 2,072             | 1.42%          | 81.00%  |
| CLALLAM      | 47,402           | 1.49%          | 84.93%  | 2,042             | 1.40%          | 82.40%  |
| OKANOGAN     | 46,328           | 1.46%          | 86.39%  | 2,408             | 1.65%          | 84.05%  |
| CHELAN       | 44,865           | 1.41%          | 87.80%  | 1,681             | 1.15%          | 85.20%  |
| STEVENS      | 40,683           | 1.28%          | 89.07%  | 1,581             | 1.08%          | 86.29%  |
| WHITMAN      | 35,149           | 1.10%          | 90.18%  | 1,839             | 1.26%          | 87.55%  |
| KITTITAS     | 34,637           | 1.09%          | 91.27%  | 1,428             | 0.98%          | 88.53%  |
| FRANKLIN     | 32,966           | 1.04%          | 92.30%  | 2,701             | 1.85%          | 90.38%  |
| PACIFIC      | 32,776           | 1.03%          | 93.33%  | 908               | 0.62%          | 91.00%  |
| JEFFERSON    | 29,935           | 0.94%          | 94.27%  | 515               | 0.35%          | 91.36%  |
| WALLA WALLA  | 28,479           | 0.89%          | 95.17%  | 2,548             | 1.75%          | 93.11%  |
| DOUGLAS      | 27,463           | 0.86%          | 96.03%  | 1,096             | 0.75%          | 93.86%  |
| KLICKITAT    | 20,143           | 0.63%          | 96.66%  | 1,582             | 1.09%          | 94.94%  |
| LINCOLN      | 17,045           | 0.54%          | 97.20%  | 1,175             | 0.81%          | 95.75%  |
| SAN JUAN     | 16,991           | 0.53%          | 97.73%  | 1,715             | 1.18%          | 96.93%  |
| PEND OREILLE | 14,881           | 0.47%          | 98.20%  | 828               | 0.57%          | 97.49%  |
| ASOTIN       | 14,320           | 0.45%          | 98.65%  | 562               | 0.39%          | 97.88%  |
| ADAMS        | 13,053           | 0.41%          | 99.06%  | 1,265             | 0.87%          | 98.75%  |
| FERRY        | 8,859            | 0.28%          | 99.33%  | 419               | 0.29%          | 99.03%  |
| SKAMANIA     | 7,768            | 0.24%          | 99.58%  | 544               | 0.37%          | 99.41%  |
| COLUMBIA     | 5,494            | 0.17%          | 99.75%  | 286               | 0.20%          | 99.60%  |
| WAHKIAKUM    | 4,158            | 0.13%          | 99.88%  | 295               | 0.20%          | 99.81%  |
| GARFIELD     | 3,763            | 0.12%          | 100.00% | 283               | 0.19%          | 100.00% |
| <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>3,183,855</b> | <b>100.00%</b> |         | <b>145,767</b>    | <b>100.00%</b> |         |

- The source for the number of personal property accounts is the 2022 County Statistics for Comparison Report.
- The source for the number of real property parcels is the 2022 Abstract Report.